
Washington State 
Labor and Industries 

CONSTRUCTION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC) 
Agenda 

June 9, 2021 
10:00am-12:00pm 
Virtual Webinar 

 
 
 

The mission of the Washington State Construction Advisory Committee is to provide a forum where business, labor, and 
government identify challenges and develop solutions to Washington’s construction workplace health and safety challenges. 

 
Committee Leadership:  
Craig Blackwood, Acting Assistant Director, DOSH 
Jeff Killip, Acting Deputy Assistant Director, DOSH  
Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical, Business  
Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business 
Cory Elliott, Pacific Northwest Council of Carpenters, Labor 
Tyson Stuber, Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters, Labor 

 
Introduction/Opening Remarks: Craig Blackwood             10:00-10:15  

• Violation, fatality and hospitalization data    
 
COVID construction requirements based on the CDC guidance for fully vaccinated people: Craig Blackwood  

      10:15-10:30 
 

Fatalities in construction update: Bruce Christian             10:30-10:45 
 
Wildfire smoke and rules update: Ryan Allen            10:45-11:00 
 
Update on SB 5115: Jeff Killip              11:00-11:15 
 
Consultation update: Lou Flores                   11:15-:11:30 
 
Fall Protection E-Tool update: Mike Lynch                11:30-11:45 
 
Next CAC meeting date: Craig Blackwood/All 11:45-11:50 
 
Open Forum: All               11:50-12:00 

 
Adjourn                   12:00 

 
 
 
Future Meeting Information:  

• TBD 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
CAC Meeting Contact Information 
 



  Co-Chair Members 

 
Department of Labor and Industries 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health Staff 
  
 
Craig Blackwood, DOSH Acting Assistant 
Director  
(360)902-5828 
Craig.blackwood@lni.wa.gov  
 
Jennifer Jellison, SHIP Grant Program Manager 
(360)902-5551 
Jennifer.jellison@lni.wa.gov 
 
Bruce Christian, Statewide Compliance Manager 
(360) 902-5477 
bruce.christian@Lni.wa.gov 
 
Chris Miller, DOSH Standards Manager 
(360) 902-5516 
Christoher.miller@lni.wa.gov 
 
Lezlie Perrin, DOSH Appeals, Discrimination and 
Audit Manager 
(360) 902-5425 
Lezlie.perrin@Lni.wa.gov 
 
Terry Walley, DOSH Compliance Operations  
(360)902-4568 
Terry.walley@lni.wa.gov  
 
Brian Haight, DOSH Region 8 Manager, Cranes, 
High Voltage, Telecommunication, & Maritime 
(360)902-4553 
Brian.haight@lni.wa.gov  
 
Lou Flores, Statewide Consultation Manager 
(360) 902-5237 
louis.flores@lni.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Jeff Killip, DOSH Acting Deputy Assistant 
Director 
(360) 902-5172 
Jeffery.killip@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Erich Smith, DOSH Commercial Construction, 
Technical Services 
(206) 515-2786 
Erich.smith@Lni.wa.gov  
 
John Geppert, Education and Outreach Manager 
(360) 902-5496 
John.geppert@lni.wa.gov 
 
Bryan Jewell, Fraud Prevention and Labor 
Standards 
(360) 902-5697 
Bryan.jewell@Lni.wa.gov 
 
Bonnie Justice, DOSH Administration 
(360) 902-5440 
Bonnie.Justice@lni.wa.gov 
 
Ryan Allen 
DOSH Standards & Technical Services Manager 
(360) 902-5330 
Ryan.allen@lni.wa.gov 

Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical, Business  
(206) 604-2743 
KBaisch@umci.com 
 
 
Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business 
travisbrock@ymail.com 
Shieldofarmorsafety@comcast.net 
(206) 617-6191 
 

Cory Elliott, Pacific Northwest Council of Carpenters, 
Labor 
celliott@nwcarpenters.org 
(206) 960-2552 
 
Tyson Stuber, Pacific Northwest Council of Carpenters, 
Labor 
tstuber@nwcarpenters.org 
(509)326-0880 
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